Document Number: 88481 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 19-Apr-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 56
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface Mount TRANSZORB® Transient Voltage Suppressors
SMP3V3 thru SMP36A
Vishay General Semiconductor
New Product

MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
AT VWM
 ID ( A) (3)
MAXIMUM
PEAK PULSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPPM (A) (2)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE AT
IPPM
 VC (V)MIN. MAX.
SMP3V3 AC 4.10 5.10 1.0 3.3 200 54.8 7.3
SMP5.0A AE 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 150 43.5 9.2
SMP6.0A AG 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 600 38.8 10.3
SMP6.5A AK 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 100 35.7 11.2
SMP7.0A AM 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 50 33.3 12.0
SMP7.5A AN 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 50 31.0 12.9
SMP8.0A AR 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 20 29.4 13.6
SMP11 AY 12.2 14.9 1.0 11 1.0 19.9 20.1
SMP11A AZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 1.0 22.0 18.2
SMP12 BD 13.3 16.3 1.0 12 1.0 18.2 22.0
SMP12A BE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 1.0 20.1 19.9
SMP13 BF 14.4 17.6 1.0 13 1.0 16.8 23.8
SMP13A BG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 1.0 18.6 21.5
SMP14 BH 15.6 19.1 1.0 14 1.0 15.5 25.8
SMP14A BK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 1.0 17.2 23.2
SMP15 BL 16.7 20.4 1.0 15 1.0 14.9 26.9
SMP15A BM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 1.0 16.4 24.4
SMP16 BN 17.8 21.8 1.0 16 1.0 13.9 28.8
SMP16A BP 17.8 19.7 1.0 16 1.0 15.4 26.0
SMP17 BQ 18.9 23.1 1.0 17 1.0 13.1 30.5
SMP17A BR 18.9 20.9 1.0 17 1.0 14.5 27.6
SMP18 BS 20.0 24.4 1.0 18 1.0 12.4 32.2
SMP18A BT 20.0 22.1 1.0 18 1.0 13.7 29.2
SMP20 BU 22.2 27.1 1.0 20 1.0 11.2 35.8
SMP20A BV 22.2 24.5 1.0 20 1.0 12.3 32.4
SMP22 BW 24.4 29.8 1.0 22 1.0 10.2 39.4
SMP22A BX 24.4 26.9 1.0 22 1.0 11.3 35.5
SMP24 BY 26.7 32.6 1.0 24 1.0 9.3 43.0
SMP24A BZ 26.7 29.5 1.0 24 1.0 10.3 38.9
SMP26 CD 28.9 35.3 1.0 26 1.0 8.6 46.6
SMP26A CE 28.9 31.9 1.0 26 1.0 9.5 42.1
SMP28 CF 31.1 38.0 1.0 28 1.0 8.0 50.0
SMP28A CG 31.1 34.4 1.0 28 1.0 8.8 45.4
SMP30 CH 33.3 40.7 1.0 30 1.0 7.5 53.5
SMP30A CK 33.3 36.8 1.0 30 1.0 8.3 48.4
SMP33 CL 36.7 44.9 1.0 33 1.0 6.8 59.0
SMP33A CM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 7.5 53.3
SMP36 CN 40.0 48.9 1.0 36 1.0 6.2 64.3
SMP36A CP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 6.9 58.1
Document Number: 88481 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 19-Apr-11 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 58
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SMP3V3 thru SMP36A
Vishay General Semiconductor
New Product
Notes
(1) Mounted on PCB with 5.0 mm x 5.0 mm copper pad areas attached to each terminal
(2) Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
 Fig. 1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
 Fig. 2 - Pulse Derating Curve
 Fig. 3 - Pulse Waveform
 Fig. 4 - Typical Junction Capacitance
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL LIMIT UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to lead (1) RJL 50 °C/W
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient (2) RJA 250 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SMP3V3-M3/84A 0.024 84A 3000 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMP3V3-M3/85A 0.024 85A 10 000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMP11A-M3/84A 0.024 84A 3000 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SMP11A-M3/85A 0.024 85A 10 000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Non-Repetitive Pulse
Waveform shown in Fig. 3
TA = 25 °C
td - Pulse Width (µs)